Preliminary Examination in Ancient and Modern History

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners:

Dr Christina Kuhn

Mon

Mon

Tue

Tue

Tue

Tue

Wed

Wed

Wed

Wed

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Fri

Fri

23-Jun

23-Jun

24-Jun

24-Jun

24-Jun

24-Jun

25-Jun

25-Jun

25-Jun

25-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

26-Jun

27-Jun

27-Jun

Start
09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:45

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A10053H1

A10054H1

A10057H1

A10075H1

A16143P1

A16145P1

A10076H1

A10180H1

A14350H1

A10181H1

A10055H1

A10056H1

A15248H1

A17124H1

A18676H1

A10170H1

A10171H1

A10173H1

A10177H1

A10190H1

A10194H1

A17931H1

A18677H1

A16146P1

A18359P1

Paper Name
Greek History from 650 to 479 BC

Roman History from 241 to 146 BC

Sallust

Beginning Latin

European and World History from 370 to 900 (The Transformation of the

Ancient World)

European and World History from 1400 to 1650 (Renaissance, Recovery
and Reform)

Intermediate Ancient Greek

Approaches to History

Advanced Latin

Historiography: Tacitus to Weber

The World of Homer and Hesiod
Augustan Rome
1919: Remaking the World

The Mongols

When Neighbours Became Strangers: Violence, Community and Identity in

Late Ottoman Syria, c.1840-1900
Witch-craft and witch-hunting in Early Modern Europe

Theories of the State (Aristotle, Hobbes, Rousseau, Marx)

Early Gothic France from ¢.1100 to ¢.1150

Conquest and Colonization: Spain and America in the Sixteenth Century
Women, Gender and the Nation: Britain, 1789-1825

Crime and Punishment in England, c.1280-c.1450

Alfred and the Vikings: Conflict, Culture and Identity in the Early Middle
Ages

Brigands in a Landscape: Banditry, Rural Crime and Rebellion in the
Mediterranean and Black Sea Region, c.1750-1950

European and World History from 1815 to 1914 (Society, Nation and
Empire)

European and World History from 1000 to 1300: Communities,
Connections and Confrontations

Page 1 of 2

Location
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Computer Based



Preliminary Examination in Ancient and Modern History

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION
Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Dr Christina Kuhn

Day Date Start Duration Paper# Paper Name Location

Page 2 of 2



