Preliminary Examination in Ancient and Modern History

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Dr Christina Kuhn

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper#	Paper Name	Location
Mon	23-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10053H1	Greek History from 650 to 479 BC	Examination Schools
Mon	23-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10054H1	Roman History from 241 to 146 BC	Examination Schools
Tue	24-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10057H1	Sallust	Examination Schools
Tue	24-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10075H1	Beginning Latin	Examination Schools
Tue	24-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16143P1	European and World History from 370 to 900 (The Transformation of the Ancient World)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Tue	24-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16145P1	European and World History from 1400 to 1650 (Renaissance, Recovery and Reform)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Wed	25-Jun	09:30	03:45	A10076H1	Intermediate Ancient Greek	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10180H1	Approaches to History	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	09:30	03:00	A14350H1	Advanced Latin	Examination Schools
Wed	25-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10181H1	Historiography: Tacitus to Weber	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10055H1	The World of Homer and Hesiod	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A10056H1	Augustan Rome	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15248H1	1919: Remaking the World	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17124H1	The Mongols	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18676H1	When Neighbours Became Strangers: Violence, Community and Identity in Late Ottoman Syria, c.1840-1900	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10170H1	Witch-craft and witch-hunting in Early Modern Europe	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10171H1	Theories of the State (Aristotle, Hobbes, Rousseau, Marx)	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10173H1	Early Gothic France from c.1100 to c.1150	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10177H1	Conquest and Colonization: Spain and America in the Sixteenth Century	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10190H1	Women, Gender and the Nation: Britain, 1789-1825	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A10194H1	Crime and Punishment in England, c.1280-c.1450	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17931H1	Alfred and the Vikings: Conflict, Culture and Identity in the Early Middle	Examination Schools
Thu	26-Jun	14:30	03:00	A18677H1	Ages Brigands in a Landscape: Banditry, Rural Crime and Rebellion in the Mediterranean and Black Sea Region, c.1750-1950	Examination Schools
Fri	27-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16146P1	European and World History from 1815 to 1914 (Society, Nation and	Examination Schools
Fri	27-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18359P1	Empire) European and World History from 1000 to 1300: Communities, Connections and Confrontations	Computer Based Examination Schools Computer Based

Preliminary Examination in Ancient and Modern History

FIRST PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2025

Chair of Examiners: Dr Christina Kuhn

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name Location